



## TASATI TEA LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 7, SWALLOW LANE KOLKATA-700 001

### PART A

#### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) OF THREE MONTHS 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2014

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.09.2014	30.06.2014	30.09.2013	30.09.2014	30.09.2013	31.03.2014
	<b>Income From Operation</b>						
1	a) Net sales/ Income From Operations	213.93	85.23	517.14	299.16	525.65	1411.51
	b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>213.93</b>	<b>85.23</b>	<b>517.14</b>	<b>299.16</b>	<b>525.65</b>	<b>1411.51</b>
2	<b>Total Expenditure</b>						
	a) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress & stock in trade	-263.74	-191.79	241.99	-455.53	81.76	332.02
	b) Consumption of raw materials	95.91	14.85	0.64	110.76	1.25	30.50
	c) Employee Benefits Expenses	35.78	31.48	201.05	67.26	208.99	258.59
	d) Cultivation Exp.	43.70	30.85	6.45	74.55	8.38	366.44
	e) Power & Fuel	23.33	20.64	65.95	43.97	65.95	65.95
	f) Manufacturing Exp.	26.41	10.06	0.00	36.47	0.00	70.49
	g) Depreciation	3.00	3.00	2.78	6.00	5.56	11.12
	f) Other Expenditure	23.69	12.84	111.12	36.53	116.89	205.09
	<b>Total Expenditure</b>	<b>-11.92</b>	<b>-68.07</b>	<b>629.98</b>	<b>-79.99</b>	<b>488.78</b>	<b>1340.20</b>
3	<b>Profit (+) / Loss (-) from operation before other income, finance cost and exceptional item(1-2)</b>	<b>225.85</b>	<b>153.30</b>	<b>-112.84</b>	<b>379.15</b>	<b>36.87</b>	<b>71.31</b>
4	Other Income	0.11	0.00	0.23	0.11	0.32	5.34
5	<b>Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities before Finance Cost and exceptional item(3+4)</b>	<b>225.96</b>	<b>153.30</b>	<b>-112.61</b>	<b>379.26</b>	<b>37.19</b>	<b>76.65</b>
6	Finance Cost	14.68	14.69	15.03	29.37	28.77	72.42
7	<b>Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities after Finance Cost and exceptional item(5-6)</b>	<b>211.28</b>	<b>138.61</b>	<b>-127.64</b>	<b>349.89</b>	<b>8.42</b>	<b>4.23</b>
8	<b>Exceptional Items</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
9	<b>Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax(7+8)</b>	<b>211.28</b>	<b>138.61</b>	<b>-127.64</b>	<b>349.89</b>	<b>8.42</b>	<b>4.23</b>
10	Tax Expenses						
	a) Provision for Income Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) Taxes relating to earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	c) Deferred Tax Liability written back	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
11	<b>Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax(9-10)for the period</b>	<b>211.28</b>	<b>138.61</b>	<b>-127.64</b>	<b>349.89</b>	<b>8.42</b>	<b>4.23</b>
12	Paid up Equity Shares Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
13	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting year)						
14	<b>Earnings per share</b>	<b>105.64</b>	<b>69.31</b>	<b>-63.82</b>	<b>174.95</b>	<b>4.21</b>	<b>2.12</b>
	Basic & Diluted	105.64	69.31	-63.82	174.95	4.21	2.12

## PART B

## Information for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2014

SI No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.09.2014	30.06.2014	30.09.2013	30.09.2014	30.09.2013	31.03.2014
<b>A</b>	<b>Particulars of Shareholding</b>						
1	Public Shareholding						
	Number of Shares	61900	61900	5950	61900	5950	61900
	Percentage of Shareholding	30.95	30.95	2.98	30.95	2.98	30.95
2	<b>Promotor &amp; Promoters Group Shareholding</b>						
	a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promotor &amp; Promoter Group)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-Encumbered						
	Number of Shares	138100	138100	194050	138100	194050	138100
	<b>Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promotor &amp; Promoter Group)</b>	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	<b>Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)</b>	69.05	69.05	97.02	69.05	97.02	69.05

Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2014
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the Beginning of the Quarter	Nil
Received during the Quarter	Nil
Disposed off during the Quarter	Nil
Remaining Un-resolved at the end of the Quarter	Nil

## Notes:

- The industry being seasonal in character, quarterly Profit/Loss figures cannot be taken an indicative of results for the full year. Provision for Taxation will be made in the last quarter of the accounting year.
- As the production of green leaf (Raw Material) from the Company's own garden involve integrated process details regarding its value cannot be ascertained. Figures in serial 3(b) represents only the value of raw materials purchased from other garden.
- Non provision of Deferred Tax Assests / Liabilites as per AS22 issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountant of India
- Previous period's figure have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever considered necessary to correspond to current period / year classification.

For and on behalf of the Board

Kolkata, The 3rd December 2014RAJIV CHAMARIA  
DIRECTOR